NON-PUBLIC SERVICE

Community Partner Application AWARD RECOMMENDATIONS
for the 2021 CDBG Program Year

PROJECT
ACTIVITY

PROJECTED
OUTPUT

FUNDS WILL
BE USED TO...

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY
APPROVED

CDBG ADVISORY
BOARD
$ REC

rer?a[t))li‘ﬁtzetgge;n d acquire 3 properties to do full house rehabilitation and
Greater Fox Cities Area Habitat for Humanity housing sold to qualified then sell to qualified low or moderate income $147,000 $ 147,000.00 | $ 147,000.00
homebuyers homebuyers
Pillars, Inc Adult & Family Shelter public facility imDiiii;ZnE upgrade/install security improvements $27,185 $ 27,8500 | $ 27,185.00
10 properties provision of home repairs to low-income homeowners in
Rebuilding Together Fox Valley housing rehibi?itated need, specifically older adults, veterans and individuals $100,000 $ 100,000.00 | $ 100,000.00
with disabilities
. . , . - 5 . provide bsuiness education and one-on-one
g"r\’?;t(i‘(’)\gic"”s'" Women's Business Initiative deconomic ﬁn:nlz;;:"e:jeso | individualized counseling for up and coming, and 675000 |$ 5903200 | $  68,030.00
P P Y Supp established, small business owners
. . . - program rehabilitation of 5 program houses and the main facility
The Mooring Programs, Inc. (dba Apricity) public facility rehabilitation (Phase 1I1) $20,000 $ 39,343.00 | $ 39,343.00
Hmong American Partnership public facility | repair/replace roof rehabilitation or replacement of facility roof $15,000 $ - $ -

$ 384,185.00

$ 381,558.00

CDBG ADVISORY

PROJECT PROJECTED FUNDS WILL AMOUNT
EUBLICISERVICE ACTIVITY OUTPUT BE USED TO... REQUESTED Bs()'::(l:l
ublic 53 households provide rental assistance to those at risk of
LEAVEN P 5 homelessness through the Emergency Assistance $16,632.94 | $ 16,632.94 | $ 16,632.94
service served
Program
$16,632.94 $16,632.94

City Programs/Appleton Housing Authority /Administration
(previously approved)

Appleton Police Department

(previously approved)

CDBG Advisory Board Recommendations

$149,325.00

$72,051.06

$398,190.94

$619,567.00




